

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 497 of 2010

=====

SURAJSINH RUPSINH RAJPUT

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR BHUSHAN B OZA(1072) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

**MR CHINTAN DAVE, ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s)
No. 1**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 28/07/2023

ORAL ORDER

Registry is directed to call for the Record & Proceeding of Criminal Appeal No.30/2008 from the Court of learned Sessions Judge, at Gandhinagar so as to reach this Court on or before 25.08.2023.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR, J.)

Ajay