

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 497 of 2010

=====

SURAJSINH RUPSINH RAJPUT

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR BHUSHAN B OZA(1072) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO

Date : 05/08/2026

ORAL ORDER

The Registry is directed to call for a report of the Probation officer, Gandhinagar qua extending the probation benefits to the applicant – Surajsinh Rupsinh Rajput, residing at village Sui, Taluka Vav, District Banaskantha in connection with the conviction under Sections 279, 337 and 334-A of the IPC, as recorded by the learned 5th Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Gandhinagar in Criminal Case No. 3063 of 2001 on or before 12.08.2026.

(S. V. PINTO,J)

F.S. KAZI