

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 497 of 2010**

=====

SURAJSINH RUPSINH RAJPUT

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR BHUSHAN B OZA(1072) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR KRUTIK A PARIKH, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO****Date : 19/08/2026****ORAL ORDER**

1. When the matter is called out, Chief Officer - Y.G. Patani, Probation of Offenders Act, Palanpur, Banaskantha, is present in-person before this Court.
2. By an order dated 05.08.2026, the Registry was directed to call for a report qua extending the probation of benefits to the applicant. The report is submitted, which is taken on record and along with the report, the Probation Officer has submitted a copy of the death certificate of the applicant - Surajsinh Rupsinh Rajput, which shows that the applicant has expired on 29.04.2014 and the death is registered with the Talati cum Mantri (Births & Deaths), Taluka - Vav, District - Banaskantha.
3. In view of the same, the matter stands disposed of as having become infructuous.

(S. V. PINTO,J)

ROHAN SONI